If you invest in our common stock, your ownership interest will be diluted to the extent of the
difference between the initial public offering price per share and the as adjusted net tangible book
value per share immediately following the offering. Our historical net tangible book value at
September 30, 2013 was $593.0 million, or $8.95 per share of common stock based on the
66,229,397 shares issued and outstanding as of such date. Net tangible book value per share represents
the book value of our total tangible assets less the book value of our total liabilities divided by the
number of shares of common stock then issued and outstanding.

After giving effect to our sale of 3,703,703 shares of common stock at the initial public offering
price of $13.00 per share, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
offering expenses, our as adjusted net tangible book value at September 30, 2013 would have been
$635.4 million or $9.09 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value to our existing shareholders of $0.14 per share and an immediate dilution to new investors of
$3.91 per share.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share ..... $13.00
Net tangible book value per share at September 30, 2013 ..... $8.95
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this

offering ..... 0.14

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering . . . 9.09

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering ..... $ 3.91

The following table summarizes at September 30, 2013 the average price per share paid by our
existing shareholders and the price per share to be paid by investors participating in this offering, after
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and offering expenses.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Number Percent Amount Percent per Share

Existing shareholders before offering . . . . 66,229,397 95% $432,400,397 91% $ 6.53
New investors ..... 3,703,703 5% 42,471,055(1) 9% 11.47

Total ..... 69,933,100 100% $474,871,452 100% $ 6.79

(1) Assumes expenses are allocated to newly issued primary shares.

To the extent any outstanding stock options or warrants to purchase common stock are exercised,
there will be further dilution to new investors. To the extent all 8,446,174 outstanding stock options and
all 2,958,271 warrants to purchase common stock had been exercised as of September 30, 2013, the net
tangible book value per share after this offering would be $8.77 and total dilution per share to new
investors would be $4.23.

65

SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following table sets forth our selected historical consolidated financial data for the periods and

[…]

in these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements are preliminary and may be revised. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information also does not consider any potential
impact of current market conditions on revenues, potential revenue enhancements, anticipated cost
savings and expense efficiencies, or asset dispositions, among other factors.

On January 1, 2014, we acquired Talmer West Bank, which consists of four former bank
subsidiaries of Financial Commerce Corporation that had, in the aggregate, total assets of
$947.4 million and total deposits of $887.4 million at September 30, 2013. We have not provided the
pro forma impact of our acquisition of Talmer West Bank.

69

Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical financial statements of First Place Bank
to conform to the presentation of our financial statements.

Talmer Talmer
Bancorp, Inc. First Place Bank Bancorp, Inc.

Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended
(Dollars in thousands, except per share December 31, 2012 December 31, 2012 December 31, 2012
data) (As Reported) (As Reported) Adjustments(1) (Pro forma)(2)

Interest income
Interest and fees on loans ..... $112,530 $ 99,425 $ 2,964(3) $214,919
Interest on securities and other . . . . . 9,190 7,314 — 16,504
FDIC indemnification asset ..... (19,156) — — (19,156)

Total interest income ..... 102,564 106,739 2,964 212,267

Interest expense:
Interest-bearing deposits ..... 4,886 11,081 (2,036)(4) 13,931
Borrowings and other debt ..... 809 10,804 (7,116)(5) 4,497

Total interest expense ..... 5,695 21,885 (9,152) 18,428

Net interest income ..... 96,869 84,854 12,116 193,839
Provision for loan losses ..... 35,872 27,740 —(6) 63,612

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses ..... 60,997 57,114 12,116 130,227

Noninterest income:
Deposit fee income ..... 8,375 9,411 — 17,786
Mortgage banking and other loan fees . 17,471 125,512 — 142,983
FDIC loss sharing income ..... 22,880 — — 22,880
Accelerated discount on acquired loans 18,914 — — 18,914
Net gains on sales of securities ..... 6,057 6,541 — 12,598
Other income ..... 2,821 4,498 — 7,319

Total noninterest income ..... 76,518 145,962 — 222,480
Noninterest expenses

Salaries and employee benefits ..... 59,133 89,229 — 148,362
Occupancy and equipment expense . . . 14,044 13,244 — 27,288
Data processing and professional fees . 9,412 31,646 — 41,058
FDIC loss sharing expense ..... 4,406 — — 4,406
Marketing expense ..... 1,934 867 — 2,801
Insurance expense ..... 2,436 4,554 — 6,990
Other expense ..... 14,248 37,721 1,609(7) 53,578

Total noninterest expenses ..... 105,613 177,261 1,609 284,483

Income before income taxes ..... 31,902 25,815 10,507 68,224
Income tax ..... 10,232 56 12,657(8) 22,945

Net income ..... $ 21,670 $ 25,759 $ (2,150) $ 45,279

Earnings per share:
Basic ..... $ 0.46 $ 0.68
Diluted ..... $ 0.44 $ 0.67

Average shares outstanding—basic . . . . . 46,987 66,221
Average shares outstanding—diluted . . . 48,806 68,040

(1) Adjustments exclude estimated transaction costs (e.g., legal, accounting, consulting, etc.) of approximately
$7.2 million related to the acquisition of First Place Bank and approximately $11 million of salary and benefit
expenses due to transaction related incentive compensation and severance expense which would be recorded as
non-interest expense as incurred. These expenses were recorded in the unaudited financial statements as of